96
HIGH PRESSURE VALVES
Rheodyne® Stainless Steel Sample Loops
These high quality stainless steel sample loops have burr-free,
square-cut ends to ensure a flush connection to valve ports. The size
designations of loops are nominal. The actual volumes can differ
from the theoretical designations because of the 0.001” (± 0.025 mm)
tolerance of the metal tubing bore.

Upchurch Scientific manufactures many products designed as direct replacements for OEM
components. Reference to these manufacturers does not imply their endorsement of our products.
PEEK LOOPS FOR 3725, 3725i INJECTORS
Volume Tubing
3055-018 2.0 mL Sample Loop 1.6 mm (0.062”) ID x 1/8” OD
3055-019 5.0 mL Sample Loop 1.6 mm (0.062”) ID x 1/8” OD
3055-023 10 mL Sample Loop 2.0 mm (0.080”) ID x 1/8” OD
3055-025 20 mL Sample Loop 2.0 mm (0.080”) ID x 1/8” OD
PEEK LOOPS FOR 9725, 9010, PR/EV750-100, PR/EV753-100 INJECTORS
Volume Bore/Tubing Valco No.
7123-227 1 µL Sample Loop internal groove NA
(model PR/EV750-100 only)
7755-015 2 µL Sample Loop internal groove NA
(9725 only)
9055-020 5.0 µL Sample Loop 0.18 mm (0.007”) ID x 1/16” OD SL5CWPK
9055-021 10 µL Sample Loop 0.25 mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL10WPK
9055-022 20 µL Sample Loop 0.25  mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL20WPK
9055-023 50 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.020”) ID x 1/16” OD SL50WPK
9055-024 100 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.020”) ID x 1/16” OD SL100WPK
9055-025 200 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.020”) ID x 1/16” OD NA
9055-026 500 µL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL500WPK
9055-027 1.0 mL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL1KCWPK
9055-028 2.0 mL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL2KCWPK
9055-029 5.0 mL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD NA
9055-033 10 mL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD NA
PEEK LOOPS FOR 7725, 7725I, PR/EV700-100
Volume Bore
7123-227 1 µL Sample Loop internal groove
(model PR/EV700-100 only)
7755-015 2 µL Sample Loop internal groove
(models 7725 and 7725i only)
REPLACEMENT RHEFLEX FITTINGS FOR PEEK LOOPS
Qty.
6000-251 Ferrules, Natural PEEK, for 1/16” OD loops 10-pk
6000-254 Nut/Ferrule Sets, Natural PEEK, 10-32, for 1/16” OD loops 10-pk
6000-078 Nut/Ferrule Set, Natural PEEK, 5/16-24, for 1/8” OD loops ea.
6000-079 Ferrules, Natural PEEK, for 1/8” OD loops 5-pk
VALCO/VICI-COMPATIBLE STAINLESS STEEL LOOPS FOR C6W, EC6W INJECTORS
Volume Tubing Valco No.
1750 5 µL Sample Loop 0.18 mm (0.007”) ID x 1/16” OD SL5CW
1751 10 µL Sample Loop 0.25 mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL10CW
1752 15 µL Sample Loop 0.25 mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL15CW
1755 20 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL20CW
1758 25 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.010”) ID x 1/16” OD SL25CW
1759 50 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.020”) ID x 1/16” OD SL50CW
1762 100 µL Sample Loop 0.51 mm (0.020”) ID x 1/16” OD SL100CW
1778 200 µL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD NA
1763 250 µL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL250CW
1764  500 µL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL500CW
1770 1 mL Sample Loop 0.76 mm (0.030”) ID x 1/16” OD SL1KCW
1772 2 mL Sample Loop 1.02 mm (0.040”) ID x 1/16” OD SL2KCW
1775 5 mL Sample Loop 2.03 mm (0.080”) ID x 1/8” OD SL5KCW
1776 10 mL Sample Loop 2.03 mm (0.080”) ID x 1/8” OD SL10KCW